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Our mission is to 
produce learners 
who exemplify 
academic 
excellence and 
responsible 
citizenship.

“
”

CITIZENS EAST CAMPUS



Year in Review
Citizens Academy East (CAE) offers families a 
quality school option for grades K-5 in Cleveland’s 
Glenville neighborhood.

Our approach emphasizes rigorous academics and active 
citizenship, with a curriculum incorporating study of the world’s 
great leaders. CAE students can then enter Citizens Leadership 
Academy East for middle school. There, they will expand what 
they learned at CAE through Expeditionary Learning immersing 
them in civic-minded projects and experiences. Together, 
the two schools help scholars develop a “Growth Mindset” to 
encourage striving throughout their lives.

Scholars from grades K-5 brought words 
to life during the school-wide Vocabulary 
Day Parade. Hot on the heels of the parade 
was the Spelling Bee, involving 4th and 5th 
graders conquering their nerves and putting 
it all on the line for written language!

CAE’s Decimals with Dads event was a great 
success! Father figures joined their children 
in the classroom to do word problems, 
solve puzzles, calculate trajectory, and build 
structures. They worked together to solve 
math problems and had fun in the process!

We welcome families to take an 
active part in student learning and 
were so happy to see great turnout 
for Moments with Mom, just one in 
a series of several events bringing 
families to school!
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Academic Spotlight
ODE Overall Student 
Achievement 2017/18

State 
Intergovernmental
Tax Distribution
Philanthropic
Other
TOTAL REVENUE

Salaries & Benefits
Purchased Services
Supplies & Materials
Equipment
Other
TOTAL EXPENSES

$3,229,639 
$839,282

 $275,000
 $841,694
 $62,868

 $5,248,483

 $2,870,209
 $2,208,723

 $134,456
 $35,444
 $30,308

 $5,279,140

OUR STUDENT
COMMUNITY IS...

African American: 99%
Multiracial: 1%
Economically 
Disadvantaged: 72%
Students with Disabilities: 9%
Total Enrollment: 401

OUR SCHOLARS 
ARE FROM...
 
Cleveland: 78%
Cleveland Heights: 2%
East Cleveland: 13%
Euclid: 3%
Mayfield Heights: 1%
Richmond Heights: 1%
South Euclid-Lyndhurst: 2%
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Free. Public. Open to All.

Definitions: Achievement: The Performance Index measures the test results of every student, not just those who score proficient or higher. Progress: The Progress 
component looks closely at the growth that all students are making based on their past performances. Gap Closing: The Gap Closing component shows how well schools are 
meeting the performance expectations for our most vulnerable students in English language arts, math, graduation and English language proficiency. Source: ODE 2018
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