



A BREAKTHROUGH SCHOOL

Our mission is to produce learners who exemplify academic excellence and responsible citizenship. ??

Annual Report 2017-2018



# Year in Review

### Citizens Academy East (CAE) offers families a quality school option for grades K-5 in Cleveland's Glenville neighborhood.

Our approach emphasizes rigorous academics and active citizenship, with a curriculum incorporating study of the world's great leaders. CAE students can then enter Citizens Leadership Academy East for middle school. There, they will expand what they learned at CAE through Expeditionary Learning immersing them in civic-minded projects and experiences. Together, the two schools help scholars develop a "Growth Mindset" to encourage striving throughout their lives.

## Academic Spotlight

ODE Overall Student Achievement 2017/18

75.3

**57.4** 

K-8 Average Citywide District





Scholars from grades K-5 brought words to life during the school-wide Vocabulary Day Parade. Hot on the heels of the parade was the Spelling Bee, involving 4th and 5th graders conquering their nerves and putting it all on the line for written language!



CAE's Decimals with Dads event was a great success! Father figures joined their children in the classroom to do word problems, solve puzzles, calculate trajectory, and build structures. They worked together to solve math problems and had fun in the process!



We welcome families to take an active part in student learning and were so happy to see great turnout for Moments with Mom, just one in a series of several events bringing families to school!

#### **OUR STUDENT COMMUNITY IS...**

African American: 99%

Multiracial: 1% Economically

Disadvantaged: 72%

Students with Disabilities: 9%

Total Enrollment: 401

#### **OUR SCHOLARS** ARE FROM...

Cleveland: 78%

Cleveland Heights: 2% East Cleveland: 13%

Euclid: 3%

Mayfield Heights: 1% Richmond Heights: 1%

South Euclid-Lyndhurst: 2%

#### 2017/18 VOLUNTEER **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

Kareemah Williams Board Chair

Tanisha Council

John Dunn Jennifer Howard

Merry McCreary

Sophia Onwuzulike

Brian Roof

Enid Rosenberg

Seku Shabazz Kevin Slesh

BY THE NUMBERS STATE RESULTS & FINANCIALS

OHIO CMSD K-8 CAE ODE RESULTS Achievement 75.3 84.2 57.4 Performance Index Progress -5.2 -3.7 Value-Added

Revenue	State	\$3,229,639
	Intergovernmental	\$839,282
	Tax Distribution	\$275,000
	Philanthropic	\$841,694
	Other	\$62,868
	TOTAL REVENUE	\$5,248,483
Expenses		
	Salaries & Benefits	\$2,870,209
	Purchased Services	\$2,208,723
	Supplies & Materials	\$134,456
	Equipment	\$35,444
	Other	\$30,308
	TOTAL EXPENSES	\$5,279,140

FYE June 30, 2018 Unaudited Financials

**Definitions:** Achievement: The Performance Index measures the test results of every student, not just those who score proficient or higher. Progress: The Progress component looks closely at the growth that all students are making based on their past performances. Gap Closing: The Gap Closing component shows how well schools are meeting the performance expectations for our most vulnerable students in English language arts, math, graduation and English language proficiency. Source: ODE 2018